A. The competition
will last for 2 day
(Saturday - Sunday).
Member Federation
(MF) can register
three (3) competitors
and Non member
( NMF) two (2)
competitor per
competition discipline
in each ages and
weight category.

B. The championship
will be displayed in 4
or 5 competition
areas, depending on
stadium’s availability.

C. When at the end
of  Championships
registration will be in
competition category
registered less as 4
competitors
organizing committee
will use following
system:

a) in Kata
competition their will
start in older age
category

b) in Kumite will start
in same age category
but in highest weight
category

CHILDREN 1

CHILDREN 2

CHILDREN 3

CHILDREN 4

CADET

JUNIOR

U 21

SENIOR

Individual Kata
(age 5/7)

Individual Kata
(age 8/9)
1. advanced
2. up to 6.kyu

Individual Kata
(age 10/11)
1. advanced
2. up to 6.kyu

Individual Kata
(age 12/13)

1. advanced

2. up to 6.kyu

Individual Kata
(age 14/15)
1. advanced
2. up to 6.kyu

Indvidual Kata
(age 16/17 )

1. advanced
2. up to 4.kyu

Individual Kata
( age 18/20)
1. advanced
2. up to 4.kyu

Individual Kata
(age +16)
(+35) (+45) (+55)
1. advanced
2. up to 4.kyu

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male Kumite
(age 6/7)

Male Kumite
(age 8/9)

Male Kumite
(age 10/11)

Male Kumite
(age 12/13)

Male Kumite
(age 14/15)

Male Kumite
(age 16/17 )

Male Kumite
(age 18/20)

Male Kumite
(age +18)

- 65Kg.

-20Kg

27Kg

- 30Kg.

- 38Kg.

- 55Kg.

- 59Kg.

- 65Kg.

-72Kg.

+20Kg

- 32Kg

- 36Kg.

- 44Kg.

- 60Kg.

- 65Kg.

-72Kg.

- 80Kg.

+32Kg

- 43Kg.

- 50Kg.

- 67Kg.

- 72Kg.

-80Kg..

+80Kg.

+43Kg.

+50Kg.

+67Kag.

+72Kg.

+80Kag.

OPEN+18+35+45 +55

Female Kumite
(age 6/7)

Female Kumite
(age 8/9)

Female Kumite
(age 10/11)

Female Kumite
(age 12/13)

Female Kumite
(age 14/15)

Female Kumite
(age 16/17 )

Female Kumite
(age 18/20)

Female Kumite
(age + 18)

- 53Kg.

- 60Kg.

-20Kg

-27Kg

- 37Kg.

- 42Kg.

- 48Kg.

- 50Kg.

-53Kg..

+ 60Kg.

~+20Kg

-32Kg

- 45Kg.

- 48Kg.

- 55Kg.

- 58Kag.

-60Kg.

OPEN+18+35 +45 +55

+32Kg

+45Kg.

+48Kag.

+55Kg.

+58Kg.

+60Kg.

Kobudo Bo +18, +35

Kobudo Bo age
6-8

Kobudo Bo age
9-12

Kobudo Bo age
13-15

Kobudo Bo age
16-17

Kobudo Bo +45, +55

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Male & Female

Total categories

8

13

ESHRKEF individual competition categories

13

13

31




Category Number of Age Weight Discipline Composition of team Duration
teams

Children

M&F 1 per country age 9-12 Team Kata 3 + 1 competitors Medal bout for Kata + Bunkai 5
minutes time allowed

Cadet Medal bout for Kata + Bunkai 5

M&F 1 per country age 13 -15 Team Kata 3 +1 competitors minutes time allowed

Senior Medal bout for Kata + Bunkai 5

M&F 1 per country age +16 Team Kata 3 + 1 competitors minutes time allowed

Cadet Male & Female

M&F 1 per country age 12 -14 Open Team Kumite 3 + 2 competitors bout 2 minutest

Junior Male & Female

M&F 1 per country age 15-17 Open Team Kumite 3 + 2 competitors bout 2 minutes

Senior Male bout 2 minutes

M&F 1 per country age +18 Open Team Kumite 3 + 2 competitors Female bout 2 minutes
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